BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Petition of Charter Fiberlink- )

Missouri, LLC for Arbitration of an Interconnection ) Case No. TO-2009-0037
)
)

Agreement Between CenturyTel of Missouri, LL.C
And Charter Fiberlink-Missouri, LLC,

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW Becky Owenson Kilpatrick, Missouri Bar No. 42042, and hereby
enters her appearance as additional counsel of record for CenturyTel of Missouri, LLC in
the above-styled proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

s

BeckUenson Kifphtrick

Missouri Bar No. 42042

220 Madison Street

Jefferson City, Missouri 65101

Tel: 573-636-4261

Fax: 573-636-6826

E-Mail: becky.kilpatrick{@centurytel.com

Attorney for CenturyTel of Missouri, LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance
was served by facsimile, hand-delivery, or electronic mail, on the 18t day of September,

2008, on the following:

K.C. Halm

Brian A. Nixon

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

1919 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 200
Washington, D.C. 20006

(202) 273-4200

(202) 273-4499 - fax

Email: kchalm@dwt.com

Email: briannixon@dwt.com

General Counsel

Missouri Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102

Email: gencounsel@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Email: opeservice@ded.mo.gov

Thomas J. Moorman

WOODS & AITKEN LLP

2154 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W., Suite 200
Washington, D,C. 20007
tmoorman@woodsaitken.com

Paul M. Schudel

James A, Overcash

WOODS & AITKEN LLP

301 South 13th Street, Suite 500
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508
pschudel@woodsaitken.com
jovercash@woodsaitken.com

Mark W. Comley

Newman, Comley & Ruth, P.C.
601, Monroe, Suite 301

P.O. Box 537

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537
(537) 634-2266

(537) 634-3306

Email: comleym@ncrpe.com

Carrie. L. Cox

Clifford K, Williams

Charter Fiberlink TX-CCO, LLC
12405 Powerscourt Drive

St. Louis, Missouri 63131

Larry W. Dority

Fischer & Dority, P.C.

101 Madison, Suite 400
Jefferson City, MO 65101
lwdority@sprintmail.com

p

Becky Owenson Kilpatrick




